

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4520 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH GAWDE FORT,MUMBAI. 1.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nizam Pasha,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nilofar Qureshi,Adv.  
Ms. Rehwana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent has filed two applications. One to bring the Lrs. of deceased respondent on record and the other one for condonation of delay of 45 days in filing the application.

Office is directed to process it and list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Await orders.

List the matter on 4.10.2013.

|  
|mg

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|