

Æ

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 & 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4520 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH GAWDE FORT,MUMBAI. 1.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record, c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record)

Date: 18/11/2013

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debajyoti Behuria, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rehnuma, Adv.  
Ms. Nilofar Qureshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application is condoned.

Learned counsel for the appellant has no objection if the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent is allowed. Accordingly, the application is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within three weeks.

[NIDHI AHUJA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEENA LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER