

\232

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4520 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH GAWDE (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv
Ms.Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.H.Marlapalle, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Nilofar Qureshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel for the appellant, call the application after one week.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar