

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4520 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA

APPELLANT

VERSUS

PRAKASH GAWDE (DEAD) BY LRS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.
2. We find no merit in the Civil Appeal. Accordingly, the Civil Appeal is dismissed. However, the question of law raised is kept open to be agitated in an appropriate case. I.A.No.7 is also disposed of accordingly.
Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 24, 2014
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4520 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH GAWDE (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Babu Marlapalle, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Nilofar Qureshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar